Other liabilities 101 93
Deferred taxes 113 150

Current liabilities 2,458 2,385
Other provisions 525 391
Other financial liabilities 633 147
Trade accounts payable 1,048 698
Tax liabilities 61 42
Other liabilities 191 186
Liabilities from disc. operations 0 921

Total equity & liabilities 10,411 10,540

ARLANXEO’s assets & liabilities grouped in discontinued operations

[€m]

Agenda

22

1 Executive summary Q2 2018

2 Business and financial details Q2 2018

3 Back-up

Housekeeping items –
New LANXESS

23

 Capex 2018:
 Operational D&A 2018:
 Reconciliation 2018:
 Tax rate:
 FX sensitivity:

New LANXESS financial expectations

 As of Q2 2019: ARLANXEO accounted for “at equity”
 IFRS 15 has been applied since January 1, 2018; no material impact on result

€450 m-€500 m
~€400 m
around previous year’s level (~€150 m)
lower end of 30%-35%
one cent change of USD/EUR resulting in
~€7 m EBITDA pre impact before
hedging

H1 2018: Increasing sales in most regions driven by
portfolio and operational performance

* All figures are indicative only
 Currency and portfolio adjusted  24

H1 2018 sales by region* [%] Regional development of sales* [€ m]

637 723

1.024
1.180

603
758 210

194 711

790

H1 17 H1 18

-8%

+15%

+11%

Operational
development

EMEA
(excl. Germany)

North America

Germany

Asia/Pacific

3,645

3,185

+26%

+2%

+5%

+6%

+8%

+0%
LatAm

5

22

20 32

21 Asia/
Pacific

North
America LatAm

EMEA
(excl. Germany)

Germany
+14%

H1 2018: Strong sales and EBITDA pre development
in most New LANXESS segments

* Total sales including reconciliation
25

[€ m] Sales  [€ m] EBITDA pre

120 154

139 110

119
172

188
199

-93 -75

+28%

+6%

-21%

+45%

H1 17 H1 18

Advanced Intermediates Engineering Materials Performance Chemicals Reconciliation Specialty Additives

AII SGO

ADD RCH

IPG LEA MPP LPT

HPM URE
676 791

735 692

680
1.008

1.024

1.111

H1 2017 H1 2018

+48%

+17%

+9%

-6%

3,645*
+14%

3,185*
473

560

+18%

Advanced
Intermediates

Specialty
Additives

Performance
Chemicals

Engineering
Materials

H1 2018: Strong pricing and portfolio effect while
volumes are stable versus a strong prior year base

26

 Strong sales growth due to
successful raw material price pass-
through (esp. BUs AII, ADD and
HPM) and portfolio effect
 Overall stable volumes

 EBITDA pre increase driven by
successful price pass-through and
portfolio
 “Other” includes the positive

portfolio effect, overcompensated
by FX

H1 yoy New LANXESS EBITDA pre bridge [€ m]*